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APPLICATION

Minor Variance or Special Permission
(Please read Instructions)

NOTE: ltis required that this application be filed with the Secretary-Treasurer of the Committee of Adjustment and be
accompanied by the applicable fee.

The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment for the City of Brampton under section 45
of the Planning Act, 1990, for relief as described in this application from By-Law 270-2004.

1 Name of Owner(s) Subhash Chander.—aﬁa-lllﬁ‘q DA-K“*MV*' R,A"NI PJ 'A
Address 10 Kenny Court Brampton A ARDEED Cinat  KWWHMEET N

Phone # 416-569-3442
Email

Fax # 905-362-2201

punia1960@gmail.com

2. Name of Agent
Address

Phone #
Email

Fax #

3. Nature and extent of relief applied for (variances requested):

1) To permit a garage door height of 2.44m (8 ft)

2) To permit a detached garage and an attached garage

3)To permit a proposed detached garage having a setback of 9.7m from a street

4) To permit a detached garage having a gross floor area of 101.29 sq. m (1,090.27 sq. ft)
5) To permit a detached garage having a height of 6.80m (22.31 ft)

4. Why is it not possible to comply with the provisions of the by-law?

1) by-law permits a maximum garage door height of 2.4m (7.87 ft.)

2) by-law only permits one detached private garage on each lot, provided that there is no attached garage or
carport already on the lot;

3) by-law permits a detached garage to be no closer to a street than the required front yard depth (12m) for a main
building;

4) by-law permits a detached garage having a maximum gross floor area of 48 sq.m

5) by-law permits a detached garage with a maximum height of 4.50m to the midpoint of the sloped roof

5. Legal Description of the subject land:
Lot Number PLAN1002 LOT24
Plan Number/Concession Number
Municipal Address i o

kL nn 1 Cove T

6. Dimension of subject land (in metric units)

Frontage 217.03M
Depth 106.64m
Feea 2 ACRES

7. Access to the subject land is by:

Provincial Highway
Municipal Road Maintained All Year 7
Private Right-of-Way

Seasonal Road
Other Public Road
Water
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0. Particulars of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject land:
(specify in metric units ground floor area, gross floor area, number of storeys,
width, length, height, etc., where possible)

EXISTING BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject land:
VACANT | AND

PROPOSED BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject land:
RESIDENTIAL DWELLING, DETACHED GARAGE, DETACHED CABANA

1. Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands:
(specify distance from side, rear and front lot lines in metric units)

EXISTING

Front yard setback 41.41m
Rear yard setback 25.25m
Side yard setback 17.41m
Side yard setback 9.70m

PROPOSED

Front yard setback 41.41m
Rear yard setback 25.25m
Side yard setback 17.41m
Side yard setback 9.70m

1. Date of Acquisition of subject land: Nov 2021
2. Existing uses of subject property: Vacant land
3. Proposed uses of subject property: Residential House
4, Existing uses of abutting properties: Residential House
5. Date of construction of all buildings & structures on subject land: Not applicable
6. Length of time the existing uses of the subject property have been continued: Since begining
16. (a) What water supply is existing/proposed?
Municipal Other (specify)
Well
(b) What sewage disposal is/will be provided?
Municipal L1 Other (specify)
Septic &
(c ) What storm drainage system is existing/proposed?
Sewers
Ditches Other (snecifv)

Swales L
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17. Is the subject property the subject of an application under the Planning Act, for approval of a plan of
subdivision or consent?

Yes No

If answer is yes, provide details: File # 2024-023 Status approved

18. Has a pre-consultation application been filed?

Yes No Ffﬂ

19. Has the subject property ever been the subject
of an application for minor variance?

(L Yes) No Unknown

If answer is yes, provide details:

File #_A-2022-0184 Decision Approved Relief
File#___________ Decision Relief.
File # ——— Decision Relief

Sebhaak Prnca

Signature of Applicant(s) or Authorized Agent

DATED AT THE Bm OF —Pesdt @/am‘p/-aw

THis—2ZL /3 payoF —Aud Cf/hl‘ 2024
IF THIS APPLICATION IS SIGNED BY AN AGENT, SOLICITOR OR ANY PERSON OTHER THAN THE OWNER OF
THE SUBJECT LANDS, WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE OWNER MUST ACCOMPANY THE APPLICATION. IF

THE APPLICANT IS A CORPORATION, THE APPLICATION SHALL BE SIGNED BY AN OFFICER OF THE
CORPORATION AND THE CORPORATION'S SEAL SHALL BE AFFIXED.

 SupASH  CHANDC o Qénz oF /@mmp/m
IN THE K&l&) ’E'EQI SOLEMNLY DECLARE THAT:

ALL OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND | MAKE THIS SOLEMN DECLARATION CONSCIENTIOUSLY
BELIEVING IT TO BE TRUE AND KNOWING THAT IT IS OF THE SAME FORCE AND EFFECT AS IF MADE UNDER
OATH.

Valerie Low
DECLARED BEFORE ME AT THE a COmmlSSloner etc.,
‘ Province of Ontario,
a1t ) oF RBAAS PO (f;:;he Corporation of the
‘ of Brampton.
IN THE REGior o Expires June 21, 2027,
P
_p_C_g_(: THIS _Li DAY OF é
P
gglf) i , 202[/( Signatutm"p’pﬂ;nt or Authorized Agent
A Commissioner etc.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Present Official Plan Designation:
RE2

Present Zoning By-law Classification:

This application has been reviewed with respect to the variances required and the results of the
said review are outlined on the attached checklist.

Philip Gaspar Sept. 12, 2024
Zoning Officer Date

Yot 13, 2oy

‘/’£ Revised 2023/01/12

DATE RECEIVED



APPOINTMENT AND AUTHORIZATION OF AGENT

To: The Secretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment
City of Brampton N / A
2 Wellington Street West
Brampton, Ontario
LBeY 4R2

LOCATION OF THE SUBJECT LAND:

I/We,

please print/type the full name of the owner(s)

the undersigned, being the registered owner(s) of the subject lands, hereby authorize

please print/type the full name of the agent(s)

to make application to the City of Brampton Committee of Adjustment in the matter of an application
for minor variance with respect to the subject land.

Dated this day of , 20

(signature of the owner[s], or where the owner is a firm or corporation, the signature of an officer of the owner.)

(where the owner is a firm or corporation, please print or type the full name of the person signing.)

NOTE: If the owner is a firm or corporation, the corporate seal shall be affixed hereto.



PERMISSION TO ENTER

To:  The Secretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment
City of Brampton
2 Wellington Street West
Brampton, Ontario
L6Y 4R2

LOCATION OF THE SUBJECT LAND: 10 Kenny Court Brampton

I/We, Subhash Chander am@‘ D MirpNs RaNE  AmAe DRSO (i
please print/type the full name of the owner(s) :
KHusHmEET Pun/A

the undersigned, being the registered owner(s) of the subject land, hereby authorize the Members of
the City of Brampton Committee of Adjustment and City of Brampton staff members, to enter upon the

above noted property for the purpose of conducting a site inspection with respect to the attached
application for Minor Variance and/or consent.

Dated this 27 day of August ,2024

Subhah Frnea

(signature of the owner][s], or where the owner is a firm or corporation, the signature of an officer of the owner.)

(where the owner is a firm or corporation, please print or type the full name of the person signing.)

NOTE: If the owner is a firm or corporation, the corporate seal shall be affixed hereto.

NO DISCUSSION SHALL TAKE PLACE BETWEEN THE COMMITTEE
MEMBERS AND THE APPLICANT DURING THE SITE INSPECTION
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The Corporation of the City of Brampton

BUILDING PERMIT

PERMIT # 24 260074 000 00 HM

MUNICIPAL ADDRESS: 10 Kenny Court Brampton ON

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: PLAN M1002 LOT 24

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: HM, Garage, New

Detached garage at front yard.

Permit relates to SPA-2022-0046 .

POSTING OF PERMIT:

The person to whom the permit is issued shall have the permit or a copy of it posted at all times during the construction or demolition in a conspicuous place on the
property in respect of which the permit was issued.

PLANS AND DOCUMENTS: The plans and documents on the basis of which this permit was issued shall be kept on site at all times throughout construction.

CONSTRUCTION: All construction proposed and authorized hereto, shall, in all respects, conform with the plans submitted and reviewed, the provisions of the Building Code Act and
the Ontario Building Code, as amended, the Bylaws of the City of Brampton and other applicable law. It is the responsibility of the permit holder to ensure that the
work authorized by this permit is carried out in accordance with the requirements set out, hereto.

INSPECTIONS: The person to whom a permit is issued shall notify the Chief Building Official, via Inspections, of the readiness to inspect each stage of construction in accordance
with the regulations of the Ontario Building Code and as specified on the permit documents.

REVOCATION: This permit may be revoked if it was issued on the basis of mistaken or false information or in error, or where the construction has been substantially suspended or
discontinued for a period in excess of one year. This permit will be deemed to have lapsed, and will be revoked if construction has not commenced within six months
of the date of issue.

ISSUED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF Farhad Habibi DATE OF ISSUE: July 3, 2024

Chief Building Official




FLOWER CITY

CITY OF BRAMPTON - BUILDING DIVISION

N7 MANDATORY INSPECTIONS
i BUILDING PERMIT 24 260074 000 00 HM

The Building Code Act, Section 10.2(1) Notice of Readiness for Inspection, requires that at each stage of construction specified in the Building Code,
the permit holder notify the Chief Building Official that the construction is ready to be inspected. Your mandatory inspections are listed below.

PLEASE NOTE: Construction covered before the required inspection is completed will be required to be uncovered to be inspected.

CHECKLIST
° Post the permit in a front window or door (conspicuous place).
Ensure that permit documents are available at the time of Inspection.

e
° To book an inspection, visit: https://www.brampton.ca/EN/residents/Building-Permits/Inspections/Pages/Request-an-Inspection.aspx
e Please email any inspection reports (ie engineered fill inspection reports) to inspection.services@brampton.ca in .pdf format only.

—

THE MANDATORY INSPECTIONS FOR THIS PROJECT ARE CHECKED ( ) BELOW:
B-Building Inspector P-Plumbing Inspector H-HVAC Inspector (Heating Ventilation && AC)

Footings supporting a building (BEFORE pouring concrete)

Backfill (BEFORE backfilling)

Septic Systems (Before Backfilling)

Underground Plumbing -water service, sanitary and storm drains (BEFORE covering)
Above ground Plumbing "rough-in"

HVAC Rough-in

Structural Framing (AFTER rough-ins including any wiring, BEFORE insulation)
Insulation and Vapour Barrier and Air Barrier

Basement Insulation
Before the use or occupancy of any new or

enovated space please ensure that: handrails and
guards, required smoke alarms, carbon monoxide
detectors and required Plumbing Fixtures are
installed.

Basement Duct Work

Final Inspection - Building
Final Inspection - Plumbing
Final Inspection - HVAC

DO O0O0KO0 00K

Remember to call the Electrical Safety Authority for your electrical permits and inspections (1-877-372-7233)
At least one week before you dig call ONTARIO ONE 1-800-400-2255 for underground service locates. (www.ON1CALL.com)
City of Brampton Building Division, 8850 McLaughlin Road, Unit 1, Brampton, ON, L6Y 5T1
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IMPORTANT NOTICE TO PERMIT HOLDER

RE: PROJECTS WHERE CONSTRUCTION HAS BEEN COMPLETED PRIOR TO THE
ISSUANCE OF THE PERMIT

The permit holder is advised that this application has been reviewed for compliance with the Building
Code Act and the Regulations thereto as of the date that the permit issued notwithstanding when the
construction was undertaken.

The permit holder is advised that S.8.(13) of the Building Code Act states that:

“No person shall construct or demolish a building or cause a building to be constructed or
demolished except in accordance with the plans, specifications, documents and any other
information on the basis of which a permit was issued or any changes to them authorized by
the chief building official.”

The permit holder is advised that the Inspector has a duty to inspect all parts of the work for which
the permit has issued in order to verify that the work has been completed in accordance with the
permit documents.

The permit holder is advised that the issuance of this permit necessitates that any or all of the
following may be required in order that the mandatory inspections as set out in Division C — Part 1
Subsection 1.3.5. of the Regulations of the Building Code can be carried out including but not limited
to:

expose any part of the footings and foundations

expose any part of the structural framing

expose any part of the insulation and vapour barrier

expose any part of the ductwork and piping for heating and air-conditioning systems

expose the components of the drain, waste and vent system(s) as may be required to
determine whether the construction complies with the Code.

Please contact the Inspections Office to arrange an initial site visit with the Building, Plumbing and
HVAC Inspectors in order to determine which areas must be exposed and to co-ordinate the
necessary inspections.

1. POST PERMIT CARD IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
7 FEET ABOVE GRADE AT BUILDING SITE

2. APPROVED DRAWINGS MUST BE KEPT ON
PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SITE AT ALL TIMES

NOTES AS THEY FORM
PART OF THE
REVIEWED DRAWINGS

3. IT IS MANDATORY THAT YOU CALL FOR
REQUIRED INSPECTIONS

4. FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH SENTENCES 1 TO 3
WILL RESULT IN STOP WORK ORDERS BEING
POSTED

Call (905) 874-3700 between 8:00 a.m. and 3:00 p.m. to arrange for inspections at least 48 hours in advance.

Notice to Permit Holder Where Construction is Completed — Revised December, 2014




PLAN OF SURVEY SHOWING TOPOGRAPHIC FEATURES ON

LOT 24

Scale : 1
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BEARINGS ARE ASTRONOMIC AND ARE REFERRED TO THE NORTHERLY
UMIT OF KENNY COURT, HAVING A BEARING OF N56'23'30"E

IN ACCORDANCE WITH REGISTERED PLAN 1002.
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SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

| CERTIFY THAT;
1} THIS SURVEY AND PLAN ARE CORRECT AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH

THE SURVEYS ACT, THE SURVEYORS ACT AND THE REGULATIONS MADE
UNDER THEM.

2) THE SURVEY WAS COMPLETED ON THE 28th DAY OF AUGUST, 2017.

DATE

JOHN F.G. YOUNG 8.

ey

Se., OL.S.

ONTARIO LAND SURVEYOR

X

YOUNG & YOUNG SURVEYING INC.

PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS
Z HOLLAND DRIVE UNIT 5
BOLTON ONTARIO L7E 1E1

PHONE 951-6000 FAN 857—4811

E—MAILyoungsurveying@belinct.ca

EXAMINED BY

J.F.GY. BSc. 0.L.S.

PARTY CHIEF S.U.
CALC. BY V.B.
DRAWN BY V.B.

PROJECT 17-B7078

F\PROJECTS\2017\B7076 MSCAD\B 0T8PS DWG.
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Zoning Non-compliance Checklist

Owner: Subhash Chander
Address: 10 KENNY CRT
Zoning: RE2

Punia

By-law 270-2004, as amended

File No.
/i/ 22— 039S

Category Proposal By-law Requirement | Section
g
LOT DIMENSIONS
AREA / DEPTH / WIDTH
BUILDING SETBACKS
FRONT / SIDE / REAR
BUILDING SIZE
BUILDING HEIGHT
GFA
TOWER SEPARATION
BELOW GRADE
ENTRANCE
DETACHED GARAGE To permit a garage door height whereas the by-law permits a 10.4.1 (J)
of 2.44m (8 ft) maximum garage door height of
2.4m (7.87 ft.)
To permit a detached garage whereas the by-law only permits 10.4.1 (a)
and an attached garage, one detached private garage on
each lot, provided that there is no
attached garage or carport already
on the lot;
To permit a proposed detached whereas the by-law permits a 10.4.1 (d)
garage having a setback of 9.7m | detached garage to be no closer to
from a street, a street than the required front yard
depth (12m) for a main building;
10.4.1 (9)
To permit a detached garage whereas the by-law permits a
having a gross floor area of detached garage having a
101.29 sq. m (1,090.27 sq. ft) maximum gross floor area of 48
sg.m
To permit a detached garage 10.4.1 (h)

having a height of 6.80m (22.31

ft),

whereas the by-law permits a
detached garage with a maximum
height of 4.50m to the midpoint of
the sloped roof

MULTIPLE ACCESSORY
STRUCTURES

DRIVEWAY WIDTH

Philip Gaspar

Reviewed by Zoning

September 12, 2024

Date




